
TN11LQCP

OTUC4/OTUC2          

Function Description

Tunable 

wavelength
Supported

LPT
Supported (only for the access of 10GE 

services)

LLDP
Supported(only for the access of Ethernet 

services)

FEC

Client side: FEC (only for the access of 

OTU4 services)

RS_FEC (only for the access of 100GE 

services)

WDM side: SDFEC

Latency 

measurement
Supported

IEEE 1588v2 Supported

Physical clock Supported

Protection
Client 1+1 protection/Intra-board 1+1 

protection

Service encryption Supported

Loopback

•Inloop and outloop on the WDM and client 

sides

•WDM-side channel inloop and outloop
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Initial version: 

8800 V100R013C00

9800 V100R006C10

Line Mode Client-Side Signal

200G RX1/TX1 and RX3/TX3 support 

OTU4/100GE/40GE/10GE signals.

RX2/TX2 and RX4/TX4 support 40GE/10GE 

signals.

400G OTU4/100GE/40GE/10GE signals

The LQCP board supports the access of 

OTU4/100GE/40GE/10GE signals on the client side.

Service Function

4*100Gbit/s or 16*10Gbit/s Service Programmable Wavelength Conversion Board



Weight
Typical Power 

Consumption

Maximum Power 

Consumption

2.65 kg 

(5.84 lb.)

400G: 172W
200G 8QAM: 147W
200G QPSK: 149W

400G: 182W
200G 8QAM: 156W
200G QPSK: 158W

Client-Side

100GE/OTU4:

(100GBASE-4x25G)/(OTU4-4x28G) -LR4-10km-QSFP28

100GE:

•(100GBASE-4×25G)-CLR4-2km-QSFP28

•QSFP28-100G-850nm-0.1km-MM-01

40GE:

40GBASE-LR4-10km-QSFP+

10GE:

•(40GBASE-ESR4/4x10GBASE-SR)-0.3km-QSFP+

•4×(10GBASE-LR)-10km-QSFP+

WDM-Side

•40000ps/nm-Extended C band-Tunable Wavelength-

ePDM-400G 16QAM/200G QPSK/200G 8QAM (flexrate, 

flexcode, coherent, LHB, F16)-400G MSA

•40000ps/nm-Extended C band-Tunable Wavelength-

ePDM-400G 16QAM/200G QPSK/200G 8QAM (flexrate, 

flexcode, coherent, LHB, T16)-400G MSA

•40000ps/nm-Extended C band-Tunable Wavelength-

ePDM-400G 16QAM/200G QPSK/200G 8QAM (flexrate, 

flexcode, coherent, LHA, T15)-400G MSA

4*100Gbit/s or 16*10Gbit/s Service Programmable Wavelength Conversion Board
TN11LQCP

This board occupies two slots.

Optical Modules

Slots

Mechanical Specifications

Two-slot board (the right-side one)

8800 T64 IU2 to IU8, IU12 to IU18, IU20 to IU26, IU28 to 

IU34, IU36 to IU42, IU46 to IU52, IU54 to IU60, 

IU62 to IU68

8800 T32 IU2 to IU8, IU13 to IU19, IU21 to IU27, IU30 to 

IU36 

8800 T16 IU2 to IU8, IU12 to IU18

8800 UPS IU2 to IU16

9800 UPS IU2 to IU16
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8800 V100R013C00

9800 V100R006C10



4*100Gbit/s or 16*10Gbit/s Service Programmable Wavelength Conversion Board
TN11LQCP
Initial version: 

8800 V100R013C00

9800 V100R006C10

RTU

Model RTU Description

RTU-

LNSDRTUM01 Line Capacity RTU for 200G+ MSA Port(Per 100G)

RTU-

LNSDRTUQ01 Client Port Enable RTU for 100G QSFP Port

RTU-

LNSDRTUQ02 Client Port Enable RTU for 40G QSFP Port


